7i31/25, 8:45 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62764427
Report Date: July 10, 2025 | 8:38 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference:

RIFIANM

2015 RAM PROMASTER CITY
TRADESMAN SLT

Van ¢cargo | 4 Cylinders | Gas
ZFBERFDT3F6A14764

Country of Assembly: Turkey

Last Reported Odometer: 220,742 KM

Lien Record(s) Found

Glass Records Found Last Registered In: 33 Service Records Found
British Columbia {Normal)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:/fwww carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 10, 2025 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other informatien about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https:fivhr.carfax.cal?id=4upBglL QDwkx3GtqgQWBEBVP TI%2FbKp9qzci
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7/31/25, 8:45 AM
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

€k Lien Record(s) found in British Cofumbia.

#2 No lien recards found in Alberta.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historicafly been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.5. state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1} the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00}, whichever is lower.

Accident/Damage

outlined betow.

There are no police reported accidents, estimates, or claims reported on this vehicle, however, we found other damage records that are

Other Damage Records

RECCRD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2024 Apr 11 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $781.07

Registration

+ Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.

*  Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

&5 This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuift, Salvage and Stolen.

.~ Service Records

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=4upBqLOBwkx3GigQWEBVPTI%2FbKpagzci

ZFBERFDT3F6A14764
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7/31/25, 8:45 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 May 30 Campbell Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Fairview, Alberta, Canada «  Mud flaps/splash guards instalied
* Nitrogen fili tires
2016 Aug 31 Maddigan Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram  Vehicle serviced
tid.
Vegrevitle, Alberta, Canada
2017 )an 18 1,250 KM Maddigan Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram  Vehicle serviced
Ltd, +  Undercoating/rustprocfing applied
Vegreville, Alberta, Canada
2017 May 11 12,157 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Four tires balanced
«  Four tires mounted
*  Maintenance reminder reset
»  Qiland flter changed
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Wheetjug nuts torqued
2017 5ep 8 22,217 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Colurnbia, Canada *+  Oiland filter changed
*  One tire balanced
»  Onetire mounted
+  Tire(s) balanced
= Tire(s) mounted
207 Dec? 28,419 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *+  Onetire balanced
= Onetire mounted
+  Three tires balanced
+  Three tires mounted
»  Tire{s) balanced
+  Tire{s) mounted
2018 Mar 13 35,661 KM Wiile Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victeria, British Columbia, Canada Oil and filter changed
2018 Sep 12 48,488 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Airfilter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
«  Qil and filter changed
2019 Mar 5 61,425 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Oil and filter changed
2019jun7 66,748 KM Kal Tire 029 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada
20190ct 2 76,602 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Oil and fitter changed
2019 Dec2 20,384 KM Kal Tire 029 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Jun 23 89,721 KM Wille Dodge Chryster L.td Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

+  Four tires balanced
*  Four tires mounted
Oil and filter changed

hitps:iivhr.carfax.ca/?id=4upBaLQDwkx3GtgQWEBVPTI%2FbKpogzci
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7/31/25, 8:45 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2021 Mar 5 98,971 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Airfilter replaced
Alternator repiaced
Battery replaced
Brakes checked
= Brake rotor{s) replaced
*  Front brake pads replaced
= Front brake rotor(s) replaced
+  Ciland fitter changed
+  Qil consumption test performed
2021 Sep 2 Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Chilliwack, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compieted
Air filter checked
Qil and filter changed
2022 Jun 25 Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaimeo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
= Tire pressure monitoring system checked
*  Windshield replaced :
2022 Jui12 122,872 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Celumbiz, Canada Vehicle washed/detailed
2022 Aug 8 143,959 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimno, British Columbia, Canada *  Ignition lock cylinder replaced
2022 Sep 26 144,093 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada
2023 May 5 146,695 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2023 jun 21 154,674 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
- Oiland filter changed
= Tires rotated
2023 Jui8 154,676 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Front wheel bearing{s)/hub(s) repiaced
2023 Aug 29 163,495 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Ol and filter changed
2023 Oct 11 163,496 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaime  Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada A/C system checked
AJC refrigerant recharged
2023 Nov 13 172,761 KM Galaxy Mators 1990 Ltd. - Nanaimo  Vehicle servicad
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada = Diland filter changed
2023 Dec 28 180,702 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Oiland filter changed
2024 Jun 24 197,191 KM Precise Mechanical Repairs Vehicle serviced

(downtown)
Nanaimeo, British Columbia, Canada

«  Antifreeze/caolant checked
+  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
+  Cylinder head gasket(s) replaced
*  Drive belt tensioner replaced
Oil and filter changed
Thermostat replaced

hitps:/fvhr.carfax «cal7id=4upBal. QDwkx3GtqQWBSVPTI%2FbKpYgzci
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7/31/25. 8:45 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SCURCE DETAILS
2024 Jul 23 197,240 KM Precise Mechanical Repairs Vehicle serviced
{downtownr) + Maintenance inspection completed
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Drivability/performance checked
' ' *  Fluids checked
*  No-start/hard start condition checked
» Qitand filter changed
» Transmission fluid changed
= Transrnission serviced
2024 Nov 5 Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Cofumbia, Canada
2024 Dec 8 209,413 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
*  Oil and filter changed
2025 Feb 19 Precise Mechanicat Repairs Vehicle serviced
{downtown}
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2025 Mar 6 Precise Mechanical Repairs Vehicle serviced

{downtown)
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Oil pressure sender/switch replaced

2025 May 24 220,742 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Fuids checked
+ Oiland filter changed

- Open Recalls

Recall #: UA3 | 2014-2016 2.4L IN-USE NOX - CANADA ONLY  Recall Date: 2018 Oct 17

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact RAM or visit Ram's website. (https:/fwww.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalis/search.htmi)

Stolen Vehicle Check

%4 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

- Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2015 May 30

Campbell Dodge Chrysler Ltd
Fairview, Alberta, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Feb 26

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=4up Bal QDwkx3GiqQWEBVPTI%2FbKpagzci

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
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7131125, 8:45 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
o ” Previous Use: Rental o
Vehicle colour noted as dark gray _
2016 Aug 31 Maddigan Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ram Ltd.
Vegreville, Alberta, Canada
2017 )an 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reqistration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as dark gray
2017 jan 18 1,250 KM Maddigan Chrysler Dodge Jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ram Ltd.
Vegreville, Alberta, Canada
2017 May 11 12,157 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Jjul1s Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Sep 8 22,217 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Cct18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Dec7 28,419 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Mar 13 35,661 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced .
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 jub 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Sep 12 48,488 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Oct 17 RAM Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # UA3
2019 Mar 5 61,425 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2019jun7 66,748 KM Kal Tire 029 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Jul 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

https:/lvhr.carfax.ca.f?id=4uquLQDWkXSthQWSBVPTI%ZFprquci
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7131/25, 8:45 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2019 Oct 2 76,602 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Lid Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Dec 2 80,384 KM Kal Tire 029 Service Record Vehicie serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 jun 23 89,721 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Jul 24 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Mar 5 98,971 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 jul 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Yehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Sep 2 Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chilliwack, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 May 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 fun 29 Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Jul12 122,872 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd, - Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo
Nanaimao, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Aug 8 143,999 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Sep 26 144,099 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Service Record Yehicle serviced
Duncan, British Colurnbia,
Canada
2022 0ct 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 May 5 146,695 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=4upBql ODwkx3GtqQWEEVPTI%2FbKpSqzci
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7131725, 8:45 AM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2023 Jun 21 154,674 KM

Woodgrove Chrysler
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Jul 8 154,676 KM

Woodgrove Chrysler
Nanaimo, British Cotumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Aug 29 163,495 KM

Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. -
Nanaimo

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Sep 24

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle coleur noted as gray

2023 Oct it 163,496 KM

Galaxy Motors 1990 L1d. -
Nanaimo

Nanaimeo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Nov 13 172,761 KM

Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. -
Nanaimo

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Dec 28 180,702 KM

Galaxy Motors 1880 Ltd. -
Nanaimo

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Apr 11

Insurance Records
British Celumbia, Canada

Glass Record

$791.07

2024 |un 24 197,191 KM

Precise Mechanical Repairs
{downtown)

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Jul 23 197,240 KM

Precise Mechanical Repairs
{downtown)

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Oct 3

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Nov 5

Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. -
Nanaimo

Nanaime, British Cotumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Dec 8 209,413 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
MNanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2025 Feb 19

Precise Mechanical Repairs
(downtown)

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.cal/?id=4upBqLODwkx3GiqgQW6SVPTI%2FbKpSgze

Service Record

ZFBERFDT3F6A14764

Vehicle serviced
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7/31/25,'8:45 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
o Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

2025 Mar & Precise Mechanicat Repairs Service Record Vehicle serviced
(downtown)
Nanaimao, British Coiumbia,
Canada

2025 May 24 220,742 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

I’ Questions? We're here to help

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The infarmation supplied by ICBC is 2 report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's dalms history. Vehicie status shaws wheher a vahicle Is qualified to be licensed ang is used to wack:
wvehicles soid by insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebullt, inspacted, and relicensed
wrecked vehicles that have heen decommissioned and can conly be resald for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehide accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that nasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner, The vehicle
czims history is a report of vehicle damage and incudes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage estimares, I may be Incemplete for varicus reasons, Including the owrer did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the clalm. In
additlor, the estumate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, st the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at Elipeispprichs. comiregintrationciiriitumorion neml,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a quallfied mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition.

This vehicle history report is compiied from multiple data sources. It is hot always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For axample, thera may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, sccident information, service records, recalt information, odometer readings or cther information where discrepancles that apply to this vehide are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recelve data and information from external scurces believed to be refable, but na responsibliity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, ts source data providers or Its agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or omissians. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-s where-is basis, and CARFAX Sanada and its source data providers further expressty disclaim all warranties, express or implied, inciuding any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quatity or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or Its contents. Nelther CAREAX Canada nor any of its seurce data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in cannection with any report or any informatlon contalned within a report,
inckuding the accuracy thereof or any delay or faliure to provide a repart or any information. Other information about the vehide that is the subject matter of this vehicle histary report, including problems, Tnay not have been reported te CARFAX
Canadz. Use this report as one fmportant tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a bateer decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the

terms and conditions in CARFAX Cansda’s Canditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,
nEpE v cariox.oalabout-cariedprivacylaga canditdens-al e

& 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved. EEEE IE

https:.’.’vhr.carfax.ca.’?id=4uqu!_QDwkx3thQWBSVPTI%ZFprquci
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